
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOKSABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO''1451

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"d MARCH, 2018

KRISHNAPATNAM HARBOUR

4451. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

cfdqfitsfrd*
(a)whetheritisafactthattheUnionGovernmenthasdesignatedKrishna.
patnamHarbourinAndhraPradeshtoworkasanauthorizedlmmigration
Checkpost; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a)&(b):Yes,Madam.TheGovernmentoflndiahasnotifiedKrishnapatnamSeaport

as an authorized lmmigration check Post w.e.f 08 February, 2018 for entry into/

exit from lndia with valid travel documents for all classes of passengers' A copy of

Gazette Notillcation published in this regard is enclosed'
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